#13000021383

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to Fining Officer.
į į

Office Use Only



600244498566

02/08/13--01021--013 **160.00

FILLED.

13 FEB -8 PH 1: 45

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

K.SALY EXAMINER FEB 11 2013

LAW WEATHERS ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

Angela M. Secor Direct Dial (616) 732-1762 Direct Fax (616) 913-1262 asecor@lawweathers.com

February 7, 2013

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Clifton Building Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Granger Florida, LLC

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are the Articles of Organization for Granger Florida, LLC, as well as our check in the amount of \$160.00 for the filing fee, certificate of status, and certified copy. Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely

Angela M Secor

Paraleoal

Enclosures

13168 (061) 646369.1



(850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

	Registration S Division of Co			
	Gran	nger Florida, L	.LC	
SUBJEC	т:		ed Liability Company	······
The enclo	osed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please re	turn all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
	James .	A. Ens		
			Name of Person	
Ĺ	_aw We	eathers		
_			Firm/Company	
3	333 Bri	dge St. NW; S	Suite 800	
_			Address	
(Grand I	Rapids, MI 49	504	
			y/State and Zip Code	
<u>a</u>	secor@l	awweathers.com	for future annual report notification)	
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	·	
Ang	ie Sec	or	_at (616 <u>732-17</u>	762
		of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclose	d is a check fo	or the following amount:		
⊒\$125.00	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the	he Limited Liability Company	is:	
Granger Florida, I	LC		
	(Must and with the words "Limited I.	lability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II The mailing ac		e principal office of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:
Principal Offi	ico Address:	Mailing Address:	
100 North Tampa	Street; Suite 3550	2221 Health Drive SW, Ste.2200	
Tampa, Florida 33	602	Wyoming , Michigan 49519	
business entity wit	the Florida street address of the Gary L. Granger	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual on registered agent are:	13 FEB -8 PE
	400 Month Towner Cleanty College	AFFO	SSEE, LE
	100 North Tampa Street; Suite Florida street	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	‴ خلام اه ۲۰۰۰ م
	Tampa, FL 33602	El	1: 45
	City	, State, and Zip	意志の
liability con registered ag all statutes r	npany at the place designated ent and agree to act in this cap elating to the proper and comp	to accept service of process for the abo in this certificate, I hereby accept the ap- pacity. I further agree to comply with the plete performance of my duties, and I an a registered agent as provided for in Cha	opoiniment as ne provisions of n familiar with

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Gary L. Granger
WOI C	2221 Health Drive SW, Ste.2200
	Wyoming , Michigan 49519
	- Type and the second s
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAl must be specific and cannot be more than five busineing.)
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five busineng.)
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five busine
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a magnitude of the constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false.	must be specific and cannot be more than five busineng.)
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date of or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a magnitude of the constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false.	must be specific and cannot be more than five busine ng.) nember or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)